

MEDIA CONTACT

John A. Graziano, Jr. Capitol Hill Management Services, Inc. 0: 518.463.8644 john@caphill.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 1, 2020

CHMS to Provide Association Management Services to the International Association of Special Investigation Units

Capitol Hill Management Services (CHMS) is pleased to announce that it has been selected to provide association management services to the International Association of Special Investigation Units (IASIU). Founded in 1984 by insurance fraud investigators, the IASIU is a non-profit organization whose mission is to bring the world's fraud fighting community together through education, awareness, and networking. The IASIU are the global leaders in advancing excellence in the insurance fraud fighting community, advancing excellence by providing education and training for investigators of insurance fraud, encouraging high professional standards of conduct, developing a greater awareness of the insurance fraud problem, and promoting a coordinated effort within the industry to combat insurance fraud.

The IASIU serves to provide its members with educational and networking opportunities, constant access to industry related information, and much more," said John A. Graziano, Jr., CHMS President. "We are pleased to work with the IASIU Board of Directors and volunteers in ensuring a successful future."

About CHMS

Accredited by the AMC Institute, CHMS is a comprehensive management consulting firm specializing in association management, non-profit development, government relations, and public policy research. A well-established and growing company, CHMS provides a host of management services to international, national, and state/regional organizations from its offices in Albany, New York and Raleigh, North Carolina.

###

Capitol Hill Management Services